tory by 1.4 percent. Finalizations have
surpassed 2,000 units just once since
the turn of the millennium.

Vacancy declines to 2.5 percent in the
wake of last year’s 190-basis-point
compression. High development
activity in Central Pittsburgh and Oak-
land-Shadyside could result in a bump
to unit availability here.

Following an 8.9 percent rent increase
in 2021, tight conditions will propel
the average effective rate to $1,380 per
month. Low first quarter vacancy in
some suburban submarkets could gen-
erate higher rent growth momentum
here in 2022.

23,000

EMPLOYMENT:
A local unemployment rate above
previous cyclical lows should support
a 2 percent rise in active positions this
year; however, Pittsburgh is projected
to close out 2022 more than 45,000
roles below pre-pandemic levels.

2Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Multifamily
Pittsburgh Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
UNITS

decrease in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in effective rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.; RealPage, Inc.
Supply and Demand

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

E

ec

tiv
e

R
en

t

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r U
ni

t (
00

0s
)

Vacancy R
ate

-2

0

2

4

6

22*21201918
2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$1,000

$1,100

$1,200

$1,300

$14,00

22*21201918
0%

3%

6%

9%

12%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$40

$60

$80

$100

$120

2120191817
5.0%

5.5%

6.0%

6.5%

7.0%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(0
00

s)

* Forecast

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

• In-migration was spurred on by the metro’s tech sector and drove vacancy
down to 2.5 percent in March, the lowest rate recorded since mid-2012.

• Westmoreland-Fayette Counties posted the lowest unit availability, with
just 0.2 percent of doors here unleased. An average effective rent 59 percent
below the metro average drew renters here.

• The pace of development jumped from the previous 12-month span ending
in March, when developers finalized fewer than 800 units.

• Almost all projects delivered during this period came online in Central